



12. Do any of the above described services include political activity as defined in Section 1(o) of the Act and in the footnote below?

Yes  No

If yes, describe separately and in detail such political activity.

See Attachment

13. The services described in Items 11 and 12 are to be rendered on a

full time basis  part time basis  special basis

14. What compensation or thing of value have you received to date or will you receive for the above services?

Salary: Amount \$ \_\_\_\_\_ per \_\_\_\_\_  Commission at \_\_\_\_\_ % of See Attachment

Salary: Not based solely on services rendered to the foreign principal(s).

Fee: Amount \$ \_\_\_\_\_  Other thing of value \_\_\_\_\_

15. During the period beginning 60 days prior to the date of your obligation to register to the time of filing this statement, did you make any contributions of money or other things of value from your own funds or possessions and on your own behalf in connection with any election to political office or in connection with any primary election, convention, or caucus held to select candidates for any political office? Yes  No

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date	Amount or Thing of Value	Political Organization or Candidate	Location of Event
Not Applicable			

EXECUTION

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, the undersigned swears or affirms under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the information set forth in this registration statement and that he/she is familiar with the contents thereof and that such contents are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

11/26/18  
(Date of signature)

Adul Shamdi  
(Signature)

Footnote: "Political activity," as defined in Section 1(o) of the Act, means any activity which the person engaging in believes will, or that the person intends to, in any way influence any agency or official of the Government of the United States or any section of the public within the United States with reference to formulating, adopting, or changing the domestic or foreign policies of the United States or with reference to the political or public interests, policies, or relations of a government of a foreign country or a foreign political party.

**ATTACHMENT**

- 11. Describe separately and in detail all services which you will render to the foreign principal(s) listed in Item 10 either directly, or through the primary registrant listed in Item 8, and the date(s) of such services. (If space is insufficient; a full page must be used.)**

Saudi Refining, Inc. ("SRI") is a company engaged in the refining and marketing of petroleum products in the United States through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Motiva Enterprises LLC, and is a registered agent of the Saudi Arabian Oil Company and The Government of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. The undersigned may engage in public relations and related activities and may have contact with U.S. agencies and governmental officials with respect to such matters as governmental and public policies regarding foreign ownership of, or participation in, U.S. petroleum refining or marketing ventures or in other matters of concern to SRI's foreign principals. Activities may also be of a cultural nature, with SRI sponsoring art or film exhibits in the U.S. or promoting events such as Saudi National Day in the U.S.

- 12. Do any of the above described services include political activity as described in Section 1(o) of the Act and in the footnote below?**

Yes  No

**If yes, describe separately and in detail such political activity.**

There is, from time to time, public debate regarding the importation of crude oil into the United States, participation by foreign interests in businesses in the United States and the export of certain technologies. The undersigned, on behalf of SRI, and one or both of its foreign principals may participate in that debate, utilizing the traditional governmental and public relations facilities that commercial and industrial entities typically use in this connection, including the services described in the response to question 11, above.

- 14. What compensation or thing of value have you received to date or will you receive for the above services?**

The undersigned will receive no compensation beyond his salary as an employee of SRI. It is anticipated that the services described above in the responses to questions 11 and 12, if rendered, will represent but a very small part of the undersigned's overall responsibilities.